Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 17, 1997

Mr. James A. Page

Dry Clean USA

4276 North Lake Boulevard

Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410

Re: Facility No.: 0990526
Dear Mr. Page:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

s 4%%442>é:;5ua¢77/¢4u/

“Wsv Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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? ~ RECEIVED

NOV 1 9 1067
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification  Bureau of Air Monitering
) & Motile Scurces
Facility Name and Location

1 Fac1hty Owner/Company \Iame (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

PAE ¢ PALE FWVT.

2. "Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

D»—\/ C/(fhp-l OJA

(f "Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

_____ FID 9347 7746 I

Pdr e Aty Pl

. bosch Gurdy™ ol Brsch o - 339/8

-

5 tree
1ny:
1

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

e - Jowmes A PHE [

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: ‘% é‘\ (/V\ ‘Q

City: 6 2 e County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Teleph»one (5(,/ )42(( 05(,/7 Fax: ( ) .

/H;;/%q/

Facility Contact ('If different from Responsible Official)

r_ Name and thl of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

A P .

10. Facility Contact Address:

Strcet Address:

City: )\k‘-vqu County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: o T -
Telephone: { ) - Fax: ( )
‘ { Am { |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the conmal device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date |Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed | ID |Purchased |Installed
Fxample #1 03-0OCT-93 I2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

E)ry-to-Dry Unit
- [(1) wi e condensar Jouwe 43

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no conmrols

DNashc-r Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|T)ryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorter

(12) w/ no conurols

(b) Contol devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed L_/&L

2.(a) What was e total quantity of perchloroetiylene {(perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
L _4@ j galions

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small areasource [ ] New small area source EK]\
Existing large area source | New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 6§2-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [] of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source.

Carbon adsorber 1 ] Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

‘5.2 A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ Q/j\

No such units on-site | ;X

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are requix;ed to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this genergl permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detectior inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc conceptration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

£ CRAEK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

] [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 2{ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Cartification

Fi

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form,

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

peo Ay /47

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS , .
TITLE ¥V GENERAL PERMIT Mj’

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST | heC
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL X COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION O

ams m#: 0990 5-9\6DATE fl-] - ‘)’7 mmem: |1 /O tveour: (200 00
FACILITY NAME: (b'\o”\/ Cl ‘efzvn (.S A —
FACILITY LOCATION: ﬁ—;l 76 Nowth lake 5 \/&
| Pole., FL 2240
RESPQIyérBLE OFFICIAL : J L (P “’?/Q PHONE: 624 - 0847

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
| 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -

: UPART II: CLASSIFICATION , ) “
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : ﬂNo notification form ffg| P@A howm to '&d ‘ 0¢
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store/out of busmess/petroleum No L‘{)\C“\*(I‘GY\
A. .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X toYNV\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) "~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5, This is a correct facility classification %’ ON (3Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a gcncral permit

B. The total quanfify of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

Dt —— —

1 ofS : Revised 8/11/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

—

1.

HW N

W

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in liglltly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Clbsing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers-for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? '

Ky oN Ona
gE on aNa

N
>
E
>

e e e e e

| PART 1V: - PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2,

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been chiecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coii‘dcnscr

(complete A below).

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993 .
o .

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines witli a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refi;/crated

LS

condenser on a weeklth_?_l—weck]y basis? Yy 2o ked kejf ¥ Coy<

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F7

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

M ON ON/A

46 |

Asked to Koep Rocopls o) Tenn peyatues

20f5
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. Measured and recorded Lhe exhaust lempcrature on the outlet side of the condenser located @ '
Y DN

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser z ’
. inlet and outlet weekly? @ ¥ed “{—o 4o @? ON/A

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual®

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ﬁN/A ‘

. Has the rcspons:blc oﬁ"cnal of Em existing large or new large area sourcc also, ll

ReCordr rmove 4

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Y ON ON/A

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, i
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? -, Oy ON ?ﬁ\IIA

Is the perc concentration equal to ar less than 100 ppm?- Ay ON Qﬁ/A

. Assuted that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, comraclmn ,
or expansxon and downstream from no other inlet? . Qy 4N Q{N/A

condenser coils? ) ay ON WIA

i —— —— —

HPART V: REGORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

kst ) aglon e
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? )kaa,d “')l JG@Y? ba‘( ean 7 ﬂ@ '
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Sk ked +o. /—’”f,Qa(a(d)'
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followmg
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @) led to ﬁo,m’d h%pY\\/\ (ﬁY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 r
aud parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? 27 &4 - &QCOT "‘" {bhﬂ ,}Z{Y ON AN/A
4, Maintained calibration data? gor appticable direct reading instruments) ay ON ﬂN/A
5. Mainﬁained exhaljst duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN ZﬁI/A
6. Main"tained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan? 4/ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? 22 ied +0 Bféa’d’d a’f‘ L)'%kob”"\’[ d‘[ ON ONA
Problem corrected? 22 ¢ d ‘o Jecsxd (D ey Co’b’m cted 9’Y ON ONva
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DNfN/A

3of S 5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? G-\QVQ L«"W\ FDEP TOXM T}( RoCoxdo )Z(y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? (RAue (vnalsa PhentX -tam 1o dy anN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, .

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON MIA
Door gaskets and seating /D'{ N ON/A Sulls . )}fY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating !ZK’/ ON ON/A " ‘Exhaust dampers Qy ON }ZKN/A
Pumps jZK’ aON ON/A Diverter valves l%{ aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Z{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings /ﬁ‘_Y AN ON/A
Water separators o CZI? aON ON/A

4, Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) , }21/ .
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' )Z/ -
Odor (noticeable perc odor) \ _ /B/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) {g‘ (‘J /
Halogen leak detector . : Q B }‘3/
If usiﬁ‘g }]ircgt~reading instrumentation, is the cquipinent: }Z{I/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
¢. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Qay awN

s e S Sy R

Tovn A A CE Doe S

Responsible Official’s Name

sponsgi ’ ; 7 :
(Please Print) % ponsible Off¥cial’s Signature

AL Cheieche [~ /G~

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

@V/@%@ﬁ«/« =l -2y

Date of Inspection

X r; :
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97



HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Gecen Ma/ Cot@imment”

%@M@W

Yes

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area X1
Waste area [X]
Spotting area Sealed N4l

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaparator [1]
or contracted Wastewater service B4

?@@Sked To C(Q/ﬂ/v) \/\)&0‘}'& @A
¥ asked to  fup all CLem&,( Lﬂeé o

<

[]

* Gave Jiva Tase — N do1 clean] e,
o d Qema keepi m s FDEPL Phemx
)”é[m/c\l J(e@()m?,\

50f5 .



Cbd— ot

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AN’NUALm COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION (]

e 1155 TMEOUT: /&7 /5 ARS (D8 D970 52 &
TYPE OF FACILITY: sz’y /e rs :

FACILITY NAME: . 0oy (/@2 C UsH

DATE. 7-/9-—9 %

FACILITY LOCATION: 4-274-  MNoyth Jake Blivd
- B, EL 32 410 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___ T IM FPAGE PHONE NUMBER:_ 4R - O 5 4

a/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[] Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted. :
COMPLIANCE REQUIREIVLENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW—UP ACTION REQUIRED

<
e o O
ed S
— - - - - - - - é O/“ /-, Lo
Ty O
b &
R 2% <)
I
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and SUbﬁICd to the i msoector. YESD NOKI
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Y2 /

% V Z\ppronm te)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C

W (Please Pnnt) L
INSPECTOR' sschATURﬁ/ PHONE NUMBER: 35 s—39/0

-




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST W ;
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ;( - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION |

AIRS ip#: O ?05—7—‘/’ pate: 71— ¥~ 7Q/TIME w77 35/TKME out:_[0315
FACILITY NaME: D5 (feen JSH
FACILITY LOCATION: 4—9\7 6 /UOY% /Q jee Rivd

PG, FL 23v4(0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JT\«\ P@@L/ pong: O L H—6 %/4—77

CONTACT NAME: _ ' PHONE:

[PART 1: NOTIFICATION I

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' Q

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ) Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. , '
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source )3/\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) !
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
(m] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The Eotal quan fperchlorow (pe?) purchased within the precedmo 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons o
: SOfer (285 lsed 20 Vs

1 of3 Revised 9/15/97



[ PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ’ /ZJY/DN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? /CP( aN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? (r:fY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at )

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /8( aN OnN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? -3¢ QN PN/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - l
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should'be equipped with either é refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? (Q’Y/ N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? /G’Y/ CIN anN/A

[93]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? , )ZK aON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a tefrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . /éY ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ZI/Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 9{ ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? - Qv ON

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the con

inlet and outlet weekly? QY ON OnvA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater Ay ON OwA
Measured and recor he exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cy achine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon ? ay aN Ona
Is the perc concentration equ ? Qy ON ONnN/A
Assured that the sampling p for meashring
perc concentrations is at nd, contraction,
or expansion; is at le i _
or expansion; and déwnstream from no other inlet? ay ON anNn/a
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? . ay ON aN/A
Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay AN ON/A

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS " | |

2

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? LY ON
3. |

!Jn

Noo

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ,E{ aN

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; AAY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? A2Y ON ON/A

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON QQ/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON W/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? }Z(Y ON
Maintained deviation reports? QfY ON ON/A

Problem corrected? Y aN aN
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON OxN/A

5ofS§ ' Revised 9/15/97



IPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

9

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves (G’Y/DN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ,Z‘( ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating /aY/CIN aN/A
Pumps ,D*“DN aN/A

Solvent tanks and containers ;D( aN aN/A

Water separators EléN aN/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

/O /M
Resporisible Official’l Name

(Please Print)

ﬁ\/ (\46/6541‘

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

40f3

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

|. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

8y an

,Er/DN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Muck cookers Qy ON Zﬂ
Stills &Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers a1 ON /A
Diverter valves &Y ON ONA

Cartridge filter housings [y ON ON/A

o
=
2

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) A
Halogen leak detector % s
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: )Z!{J/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

Teww A PALE

Responsible Official’s Signature

(- 9

Date of Inspection

Sopl (977 -

Appfoximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/13/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area

Spotting area Sealed

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaparator
k aor contracted Wastewater service

50f5 -
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME N /275 TIME OUT: /1 45 ' AIRS IDE:_ Q905206
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dzy Clen~igs - -
. 7 >
FACILITY NAME:_._. D2y Cloan] USA pate: ! [2i Joo
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 4JR7¢ Npgth Lale BINI, _ o
Fhim Beach Gaeded F/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

:r/m ?F)-UL,

PHONE NUMBER:_ (R4 ~ 0847
& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
- ﬁ
g ™
8 @ (13
o @ m
g- > R ]
T = O
ey ~ <
°E B
22 © rf
Q9
[/ =Y
2. O
COMMENTS:
The Annual 'Compliance Certiftcation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YES[:’ NOE
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ' Jay 001
_ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ Toffeey Ditak
’ ‘ (Please Print) ‘ _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 92“4,' ;zg,a.gc _ PHONE NUMBER: 355 ~ 3070 X7 1139
Page  of"
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS v
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY " o
RE-INSPECTION a '

{MRS ID#: 070536 DATE: /,Z'Zi,/oc TIMEIN: /¢ /5 TIME OUT: _/1 ¥5
FACILITY NAME: Dey Conag usn ‘( P@Q
FACILITY LOCATION: YT Voethlake Bivo.

Pl Bosch Gﬁ&:’e.ﬁ) £] 334i0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Jimn 7ASL PHONE: &4 - 08¢ 7
CONTACT NAME: | PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ]

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

{3 No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: _
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source -4
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing Jarge area source a - 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr _ both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %Y 0N O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
faciliry was 73 gallons. &g /99Y

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



[[pA'R'T_m; GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

INAEVERN

Ps the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

™Y ON ON/A
Xy ON ON/A
WY ON

XYy ON ON/A

Qy ON KN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

1

P

n Part JI-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either é refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
rior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

20f5

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ry ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Ry OGN On/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? WY ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser exceeded 45° F? ' Xy ON ON/A
l6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' gY ON
Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official ol an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? v ON
2. Measured and recordedqe washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay ON ana
ay ON On/A

gl equal to or greater than

Is the temperature differen

3. Measured and recorded the perc conce joni xhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while t
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsgrdRr? _ - Oy ON ONA
ay OGN aN/A L

Is the perc concentration equal to or less thanN00 ppm?

or expansion; is at least 2 ddct diameters upstream from any bend\gontraction,

or expansion; and dowpstream from no other inlet? - CIY aN OnN/A
5. Equipped transfermachines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS R | |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? et nt 14:’”'-'1'."'/ XY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay §ZN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘ N'Y ON GN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ) |
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? XY ON GN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ﬂN/A
5. Maintained exﬁaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON XA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ MYy ON
7.. Maintained deviation reports? Ky ON ONn/A
| Problem corrected? MY ON ON/A
- Qy ON ¥N/A J

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
ll.-l—-==l=——=—1——l--—="—J

T —

‘3 0f5 ' - Revised 9/15/97



- 'H_ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for:
Waste area [yl

Spotting area Sealed  [Y]

2. DJSposal of Watexr from Water Separator using approved evaporator [X1
or contracted Wastewater service [)(]

*® Safely (L Pieks ~wp e Gaske shudas.

@  Tas 7999 20095,

Yy -

S Qades w? wins e_,(-}q,q,,\q_ly
hisk (“OOF”*). Me. Pnst sdaks Hdhat This
WAS A MI_’>+QKA qgcj—fhp\—l- o eaac' N Jau,\,o.
LJED«’_) il of 1ha ’Fo)lou..-_) mouths .),J 19959
pand Y5OF ot balod.

© Cxp)mvecl +a me. FAase Ji’\/ g dempreatuRy
0 +he cowdessel must pead ‘-/f;bF. ot lass.

@D Freec pacpte R ot At i, fuliy.
Askad me. Thss Ho ~AX all of his ,’/99‘7
Feec eala. P'}S To m]/ '0F‘F,‘u Withiv 2
UQCKN_) day's. v _

(©) I explaind +o me, %39. hacs 1o o eailisy
n'l.Du\)‘“‘\’/ dotnls foe %CC N his wmplinod
Calosdat .

Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [§] -

[]
[ 1]

. 50f5 -




HP'ART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ . U ) .

[l. Does the responsible official conduct'a’weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : o _ m anN
an

Has the facility maintained a jeak log? T ﬁy

1 C8

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(%)

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Xy ON anA ~ Muck cookers Qy ON XN/A
Door gaskets and seating KXY ON DN/A- Stills Ky QN Ow/A
Filter gas.kets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy aN EN/A
Pumps MYy OnN On/a ‘ Divener valves ®©Y ON Ownva
Solvent tanks and containers MY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

Water separators MY ON ON/A : o
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visua.l examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .=~ X

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' o Y|

bdor (noticeable perc odor) B

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ] nA

Halogen leak detector W nNA
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the équipmcnt: N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay .DN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
€. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

Sees A S o

Resgponsgible Official?s Name éspons:Lble 0 :Lcia/.[ 8 Signature
(Please Print)

Teffesy ik //'Z' /o'u
Inspectof’s Name (Please Print) 'Date of Hispectfon
Qosdns, Thuatle I~ 200i )
%%tor"s Swnan.t?r ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 . . Revised 9/15/97



r mailing label.
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below@ Y,
50.00 " Y1
3 e 23

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s5(

© HAR 25 <88, 5
o

2 3 § O 4 78
o m Wob . 4//'

Do NOT Remove Label =c § e S‘Moﬂ/‘
e s £ 0 s,
| AIRS ID 0990526 ) o2 N y S
| PAGE & PAGE INC | © N | FQR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| JAMES A PAGE | € £ _ | org:37550101000 EO: B1
| 4276 NORTH LAKE BLVD 73 B Fe: 20-2-035001
| PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 | g | objloo2273
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— ) * O

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
413621 JAN2E 26

N

Please iriclude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0990526
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

DRY CLEAN PRO

JAMES A PAGE
4276 NORTH LAKE BLVD

PALM BEACH GARDENS FL
33410

Obj.: 002273




W/ 7 " THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0386656
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
RECEIVED
| ~ TOTAL AMOUNT DU A
" DUE: $50.00
JAN -8 99
Do NOT Remove Label /
LT T T T AIRSID # 0990526
| ! DRY CLEAN USA FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAMES A PAGE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

|
|
!
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6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 800 04

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

QO 2 =3
-_
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o =0
N m
@ 5=
Vo) gg
Do NOT Remove Label
TN T ARSID# 09905260
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Receipts
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 THISPORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 4001 1 0

(cut here)
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
© X
w3 ) ’
: TOTAL AMOUNT DUE =5 8§ A
- ] : $50.00 ¢ s 8 0.
. : = -3
0 2F M T
v [72] Peon y )
PRI I P
Do NOT Remove Label P (,E 3 =3 < ?: B
e e e - _ o8 <D c.o
AIRS ID # 0990526 3 e S0
FOR GOVERNMENT-USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO? Al

P
Fund:. 20-2-035001

i DRY CLEAN PRO |
| JAMES A PAGE
! 4276 NORTH LAKE BLVD
' PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 . Obj: 002273
: A &
o J ’ :
S/

TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0392314
2]14/07

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label
Pro

Qy N ean P TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Z 333 LL? 354
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
[ Sentto

: AIRS ID # 0990526
DRY CLEAN USA

JAMES A PAGE

4276 NORTH LAKE BLVD

PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Dale, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

§ PS Form 3800, April 1995

ol 8d0|a/\u3 j0 d01 1910 GU!I"IQ PIo B PLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items'1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Dellvery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. C. S'gnat”’
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, O Agent
or on the front if space permits. [ Addressee
- D. Is deliykry’acfiréss differafit frgfn #ém 17 O Yes
- Article Addrassed to: if YES, Anter delivery agddreds bélow: LI No

AIRS ID # 0990526

DRY CLEAN USA

JAMES A PAGE

4276 NORTH LAKE BLVD
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 3-%ewice Type

Certified Mait [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

25755

PS Form 3811, July 1999 _ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




First-
Fostage ees Pal

S BN o, 6-10

YOuJ

* Sender: Please prm@%ddress hd ZIP+4 i &b ;

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

(
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Is your RETU DDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 k12 9y2 |

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID 0990526
PAGE & PAGE INC
JAMES A PAGE
4276 NORTH LAKE BLVD
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: ) )
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fea):

card to you.

= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 1 Addressee's Address
mit.
levemal'ﬁerum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID 0990526 7. 333 b2~ T4 =
PAGE & PAGE INC 4b. Service Type
JAMES A PAGE : R
4276 NORTH LAKE BLVD 3 Registered . Certified
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 O Express Mail O Insured

[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD
7. Date of Delivery
2

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addresseb’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
2\
6. Signature: ddrﬁ;eé r Age
X

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102s05-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service,



U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

10
JAMES A PAGE
. DRY CLEAN PRO
4276 NORTH LAKE BLVD
- PALM BEACH GARDENS FL

AIRS ID # 0990526001 AG

See‘Reverse (6

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

] Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

sy

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

o}
X

/ / |
S, g ature
[ Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

JAMES A PAGE

DRY CLEAN PRO

4276 NORTH LAKE BLVD
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL
33410

; 10 AIRS ID # 0990526001 AG
|
]

3. Szgrvice Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O insured Mail [ C.0O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feeg) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

000)670 00/ 33/08706/1

PS Form 3811, March 2001
|

/' Is delivery addresz%ent from item 17 O Yes |
It YES, enter deiifefy address below: LI No '
f
[
|
{
|
Domestic Return Receipt {

102595-01-M-1424




=

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided).

OFFICIAL 4l
.P.ostage $ l\() /

Postma

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID#09905
DRY CLEAN PRO %

JAMES A PAGE

4276 NORTH LAKE BLVD
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL
33410

7001 0320 0001 7976 753k

PS Form 3800, January 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, A} elved by (aned&)‘bﬂj Dat/ Tlvery
or on the front if space permits.
- D. Is delivery address different from item 1? @ Yes!
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

AIRS ID#0990526

JAMES A'PAGE

4276 NORTH LAKE'.BLVD -
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 3. Sgrvice Type
33410, [J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number H?DULDBED DDUL?:‘?E ?53‘:

(Transfer from service

| m
|
| =
| -
l
)
|
{ DRY CLEAN PRO
5
|
|
]
|
i

[
|
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail [
|
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 }

1 —_—




U.S. Postal Service

! CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domest/c Mail Only, Nofinsurance Coverage Provided)

1 C

A

7\

'—)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage 2 Cane- ¢

Sent To DRY CLEAN PRO

JAMES A PAGE

Street, Apt. No
or PO Box No,

3410

4276 NORTH LAKE BLVD

AIRS ID#0990526

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0990526

DRY CLEAN PRO

JAMES A’PAGE

4276 NORFH LAKE BLVD
PALM-BEACH GARDENS FL
33410

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

D? ellvery

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B.

A G\ €N M(f)wk/

C. Signature
O Agent

[J Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from |tem 12 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
O Certified Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [Jc.oD.

[J Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) J Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|

?IZIEIL 0320,-000L 7975 L&D

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

H
102595-00-M-0952



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICEW\ 0E 4(\

First‘-'Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
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* Sender: Please print’ youn name/ address, and ZIP+4 in this box .
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